
Mingde Times (Shenzhen) Green Energy Technology Group Co., Ltd. was founded in the core CBD of Guangming 

District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Hong Kong Macao Greater Bay Area, China. It is a Singapore listed enterprise 

high-tech park and gathers more than ten leading enterprises in the �eld of high-tech new energy industry in China. 

It vertically integrates the entire industry chain of domestic photovoltaics, energy storage, inverters, mobile power 

supplies, electric vehicle charging equipment, whole house smart appliances, and new energy vehicle supporting 

appliances. It is one of the �rst providers in China to promote the overall solution of "new energy self use+local 

microgrid+whole house smart appliances+green transportation+zero carbon life" for the new energy vertical 

industry chain. It is a high-tech core technology enterprise based on independent research and development, 

independent production, independent operation, and independent sales.

Mingde Times Group has four secondary subsidiaries, including Mingde Times (Shenzhen) Energy Storage 

Technology Group, Mingde Times (Shenzhen) Smart Energy Group, Mingde Times (Shenzhen) Intelligent 

Manufacturing Group, and Mingde Times (Shenzhen) Industrial Development Group. It has 13 tertiary subsidiaries 

that independently operate various business segments of Mingde Times. The product line covers: photovoltaic 

power generation system products, wind solar complementary power generation system products, lithium battery 

energy storage system products, inverter power supply series products, photovoltaic energy storage and inverter 

integration series products, photovoltaic energy storage charging pile (photovoltaic storage and charging 

integration) series products, whole house intelligent home electrical series products, new energy vehicle (including 

electric motorcycle) charging pile series products, electric vehicle charging station SaaS operation management 

system platform services, and overall planning services for new energy smart energy systems.

As a core technology source enterprise in the new energy vertical industry chain, the company has complete 

capabilities in the development, structural design, electrical system design, intelligent software development, 

commercial operation system technology development, product production, and service of new energy, power 

electronics, and intelligent electrical hardware and software products. Mingde Times Group is committed to 

becoming a high-quality supply side for high-end equipment in the global new energy industry chain, and a leading 

provider of overall solutions for the new energy vertical industry chain. We provide high-quality products, intelligent 

technology, reliable systems, and dedicated services to global users.





河南潼鑫光电有限公司，自2023年起航，是一家迅速崛起的跨境电商企业，专注于
烤漆灯、逆变器及电池等清洁能源产品的销售。我们的产品凭借其卓越品质，成功
跨越国界，远销全球各地。通过亚马逊、Ebay、速卖通、阿里巴巴国际站以及自建
独立站等多个国际知名电商平台我们构建了广泛的全球市场网络。目前，潼鑫光电
正处于高速发展的黄金时期，持续引领清洁能源产品领域的创新潮流。

河南潼鑫光电有限公司，自2023年起航，是一家迅速崛起的跨境电商企业，专注于
烤漆灯、逆变器及电池等清洁能源产品的销售。我们的产品凭借其卓越品质，成功
跨越国界，远销全球各地。通过亚马逊、Ebay、速卖通、阿里巴巴国际站以及自建
独立站等多个国际知名电商平台我们构建了广泛的全球市场网络。目前，潼鑫光电
正处于高速发展的黄金时期，持续引领清洁能源产品领域的创新潮流。

河南潼鑫光电有限公司，自2023年起航，是一家迅速崛起的跨境电商企业，专注于
烤漆灯、逆变器及电池等清洁能源产品的销售。我们的产品凭借其卓越品质，成功
跨越国界，远销全球各地。通过亚马逊、Ebay、速卖通、阿里巴巴国际站以及自建
独立站等多个国际知名电商平台我们构建了广泛的全球市场网络。目前，潼鑫光电
正处于高速发展的黄金时期，持续引领清洁能源产品领域的创新潮流。







AC  Input

Input Volta ge  Ra nge

Ra te d Powe r

DC  O utput

O ut Volta ge

O utput wa ve

Tra nsfe r Tim e

Pe a k  Powe r

O ve rloa d A bility

220/230/240V,50/60Hz

90-280VAC±3V(Normal Mode)170-280VAC±3V(UPS Mode)

3000W

3000W

220/230/240VAC±5%,50/60Hz

Pure Sine Wave

≤10ms(UPS)/≤20ms(INV)

6000VA

Battery Mode:11s@105%~150%Load 2s@150%~200%Load 400ms@>200%Load

AC  Input 
Volta ge

O utput 
Volta ge

Ra te d Volta ge

C onsta nt C ha rging

PV  C ha rging Mode

Ma x PV  Input Powe r

MPPT Input Volta ge  Ra nge

Ma x PV  Input C urre nt

Ma x C ha rging C urre nt

24Vdc

28.2Vdc

MPPT

3000W

30-500Vdc

13A

100A

Ba tte ry

C ha rge r

LC D Inte rfa c e

RS232

Expa nsion Slot 
C om m unic a tion inte rfa c e

Lithium Battery BMS Communication Card,
WIFI /Pitch2.54mm

Pa ra lle l Inte rfa c e

Stora ge  Te m pe ra ture

Noise

O rk  A ltitude

Not Support Parallel

No more than 1000m,If <1000m,
Rate power will lower,MAX 4000m,Refer to IEC62040

20%~90%,Non Condensing

≤50dB

Display operating mode/load/input/output

Baud Rate 2400

Inte rfa c e

Displa y

A mbie nt
Te mpe ra ture

SPECIFICATION

MODEL: DT2430

https://xdatou.com



MODEL: DT4862L

AC  Input

Input Volta ge  Ra nge

Ra te d Powe r

DC  O utput

O ut Volta ge

O utput wa ve

Tra nsfe r Tim e

Pe a k  Powe r

O ve rloa d A bility

220/230/240V,50/60Hz

90-280VAC±3V(Normal Mode)170-280VAC±3V(UPS Mode)

6200W

6500W

220/230/240VAC±5%,50/60Hz

Pure Sine Wave

≤10ms(UPS)/≤20ms(INV)

12400VA

Battery Mode:11s@105%~150%Load 2s@150%~200%Load 400ms@>200%Load

AC  Input 
Volta ge

O utput 
Volta ge

Ba tte ry
Rated Voltage

Constant Charging

PV Charging Mode

Max PV Input Power

MPPT Input Voltage Range

Max PV Input Current

Max Charging Current

Output Voltage

Rated Output Current Current

Peak E�ciency (DC/AC)

48Vdc

56.4Vdc

MPPT

8500W

90-500Vdc

27A

120A

220/230/240VAC

34.7A

98%

C ha rge r

G rid- c onne c te d
    O pe ra tion

LC D Inte rfa c e

RS232

Expa nsion Slot 
C om m unic a tion inte rfa c e

Lithium Battery BMS Communication Card,
WIFI /Pitch2.54mm

Pa ra lle l Inte rfa c e

Stora ge  Te m pe ra ture

Noise

O rk  A ltitude

Support Parallel

No more than 1000m,If <1000m,
Rate power will lower,MAX 4000m,Refer to IEC62040

20%~90%,Non Condensing

≤50dB

Display operating mode/load/input/output

Baud Rate 2400

Inte rfa c e

Displa y

A mbie nt
Te mpe ra ture

SPECIFICATION

https://xdatou.com

MODEL: DT4862L

As a core technology source enterprise in the new energy vertical industry chain, the company has complete 

capabilities in the development, structural design, electrical system design, intelligent software development, 

commercial operation system technology development, product production, and service of new energy, power 

electronics, and intelligent electrical hardware and software products. Mingde Times Group is committed to 

becoming a high-quality supply side for high-end equipment in the global new energy industry chain, and a leading 

provider of overall solutions for the new energy vertical industry chain. We provide high-quality products, intelligent 

technology, reliable systems, and dedicated services to global users.



MODEL: DT4811B

AC  Input

Input Volta ge  Ra nge

Ra te d Powe r

DC  O utput

O ut Volta ge

O utput wa ve

Tra nsfe r Tim e

Pe a k  Powe r

O ve rloa d A bility

220/230/240V,50/60Hz

90-280VAC±3V(Normal Mode)170-280VAC±3V(UPS Mode)

11000W

12000W

220/230/240VAC±5%,50/60Hz

Pure Sine Wave

≤10ms(UPS)/≤20ms(INV)

22000VA

Battery Mode:11s@105%~150%Load 2s@150%~200%Load 400ms@>200%Load

AC  Input 
Volta ge

O utput 
Volta ge

Rated Voltage

Constant Charging

PV Charging Mode

Max PV Input Power

MPPT Input Voltage Range

Max PV Input Current

Max Charging Current

Output Voltage

Rated Output Current Current

Peak E�ciency (DC/AC)

48Vdc

56.4Vdc

2*MPPT

2*7500W

90-500Vdc

27A/27A

150A

220/230/240VAC

47.8A

98%

Ba tte ry

C ha rge r

G rid- c onne c te d
    O pe ra tion

LC D Inte rfa c e

RS232

Expa nsion Slot 
C om m unic a tion inte rfa c e

Lithium Battery BMS Communication Card,
WIFI /Pitch2.54mm

Pa ra lle l Inte rfa c e

Stora ge  Te m pe ra ture

Noise

O rk  A ltitude

Support Parallel

No more than 1000m,If <1000m,
Rate power will lower,MAX 4000m,Refer to IEC62040

20%~90%,Non Condensing

≤50dB

Display operating mode/load/input/output

Baud Rate 2400

Inte rfa c e

Displa y

A mbie nt
Te mpe ra ture

SPECIFICATION

https://xdatou.com



河南潼鑫光电有限公司，自2023年起航，是一家迅速崛起的跨境电商企业，专注于
烤漆灯、逆变器及电池等清洁能源产品的销售。我们的产品凭借其卓越品质，成功
跨越国界，远销全球各地。通过亚马逊、Ebay、速卖通、阿里巴巴国际站以及自建
独立站等多个国际知名电商平台我们构建了广泛的全球市场网络。目前，潼鑫光电
正处于高速发展的黄金时期，持续引领清洁能源产品领域的创新潮流。

河南潼鑫光电有限公司，自2023年起航，是一家迅速崛起的跨境电商企业，专注于
烤漆灯、逆变器及电池等清洁能源产品的销售。我们的产品凭借其卓越品质，成功
跨越国界，远销全球各地。通过亚马逊、Ebay、速卖通、阿里巴巴国际站以及自建
独立站等多个国际知名电商平台我们构建了广泛的全球市场网络。目前，潼鑫光电
正处于高速发展的黄金时期，持续引领清洁能源产品领域的创新潮流。

河南潼鑫光电有限公司，自2023年起航，是一家迅速崛起的跨境电商企业，专注于
烤漆灯、逆变器及电池等清洁能源产品的销售。我们的产品凭借其卓越品质，成功
跨越国界，远销全球各地。通过亚马逊、Ebay、速卖通、阿里巴巴国际站以及自建
独立站等多个国际知名电商平台我们构建了广泛的全球市场网络。目前，潼鑫光电
正处于高速发展的黄金时期，持续引领清洁能源产品领域的创新潮流。

https://xdatou.com

SPECIFICATION

Low Pre ssure  A la rm

Low Volta ge  Prote c tion

High Volta ge  Prote c tion

O ve rloa d Prote c tion

High Te m pe ra ture  Prote c tion

Short C irc uit Prote c tion

Te m pe ra ture

Humidity

Low Volta ge  
A utoma tic  Re c ove ry

10.5V

10V

16V

≥2200W

13V 26V 13.5V 27V 12.8V 25.3V

21V

20V

32V

≥2200W

10.5V

10V

15.7V

≥1200W

80℃

Yes

Input Voltage, Output Voltage, Power, Quantity, Frequency, Waveform, Alarm Mark

21V

20V

31.5V

≥2300W

10.5V

10V

15.8V

≥1600W

21V

20V

31.5V

≥3200WProte c tion
Func tion

Work  
Environme nt

LC D Displa y

-5℃-40℃

≤90%

Ra te d Powe r

Pe a k  Powe r

O utput Volta ge

Conversion E�ciency

Voltage Range

Loss

USB

O utput Volta ge  A c c ura c y

2000W

4000W

2000W

4000W

1200W

2000W

110V/220V/230V/240V

±10V

≥90%

Type-C, USB5V2.1A

2300W

4000W

1500W

3000W

3000W

6000W

10-15.7V

＜10W

20-31.5V

＜20W

10-15.7V

＜5W

20-31.5V

＜10W

10-15.8V

＜10W

20-21.7V

＜20W

O utput 
Volta ge

Ente r

MO DEL TY- PSW- E2000 TY- PSW- 4000 TY- PSW- 6000

12V 24V 12V 24V 12V 24V



https://xdatou.com

SPECIFICATION

Low Pre ssure  A la rm

Low Volta ge  Prote c tion

High Volta ge  Prote c tion

O ve rloa d Prote c tion

High Te m pe ra ture  Prote c tion

Short C irc uit Prote c tion

Buzze r

Te m pe ra ture

Humidity

Low Volta ge  
A utoma tic  Re c ove ry

10.5V

10V

16V

2200W

12.5V 30V 26V

80℃

Yes

Yes

Input Voltage, Output Voltage, Power, Quantity, Frequency, Waveform, Alarm Mark

10.5V

10V

16V

3000W

21V

20V

32V

3500WProte c tion
Func tion

Work  
Environme nt

Fa ult A la rm

LC D Displa y

-5℃-40℃

≤90%

Ra te d Powe r

Pe a k  Powe r

O utput Volta ge

Conversion E�ciency

Voltage Range

No-load Current

Loss

USB

O utput Volta ge  A c c ura c y

2000W

4000W

3000W

6000W

110V/220V/230V

±5V

≥90%

Type-C, USB5V2.1A

3500W

7000W

12Vdc(10-16)

0.9A

≤10W

12Vdc(10-16)

2.3A

≤15W

24Vdc(20-32)

2.3A

≤10W

O utput 
Volta ge

Input 
Volta ge

MO DEL PSW- E2000W PSW- E3000W PSW- E3500W



Work Mode

Rated Power

Peak Power

Output Voltage

Deviation

Conversion E�ciency

Input Voltage Range

No-load Current

Attrition

USB

48V Mode

1500W

3000W

60V Mode

1500W

3000W

220V/230V/240 (Adjustable)

±5V

≥90%

72V Mode

1500W

3000W

42-60V

0.24A

＜15W

52.5-80V

0.24A

＜20W

USB-C,USB5V2.1A

63-96V

0.24A

＜20W

O utput 
Volta ge

Input 
Volta ge

Low Volta ge  Prote c tion

High Volta ge  Prote c tion

O ve rloa d Prote c tion

Low Volta ge  Re c ove ry

High Te mpe ra ture  Prote c tion

Short C ric uit Prote c tion

Input Re ve rse d

Buzze r

Te mpe ra ture

Humidity

48V

64V

1600W

51V

52.5V

80V

1600W

64.5V

80℃

Yes

Yes

Yes

-5℃~40℃

≤90%

63V

96V

1600W

77.5V

Input voltage, Output voltage, Power, Electric quantity, Frequency, Waveform, Alarm indication

Prote c tion
Func tion

Fa ult A la rm

LC D

Working
Environme nt

MODEL: TY-SL-3000

SPECIFICATION

https://xdatou.com



Work Mode

Rated Power

Peak Power

Output Voltage

Deviation

Conversion E�ciency

Input Voltage Range

No-load Current

Attrition

USB

48V Mode

3000W

6000W

60V Mode

3000W

6000W

220V/230V/240 (Adjustable)

±5V

≥90%

72V Mode

3000W

6000W

42-60V

0.24A

＜15W

52.5-80V

0.24A

＜20W

USB-C,USB5V2.1A

63-96V

0.24A

＜20W

O utput 
Volta ge

Input 
Volta ge

Low Volta ge  Prote c tion

High Volta ge  Prote c tion

O ve rloa d Prote c tion

Low Volta ge  Re c ove ry

High Te mpe ra ture  Prote c tion

Short C ric uit Prote c tion

Input Re ve rse d

Buzze r

Te mpe ra ture

Humidity

48V

64V

3200W

51V

52.5V

80V

3200W

64.5V

80℃

Yes

Yes

Yes

-5℃~40℃

≤90%

63V

96V

3200W

77.5V

Input voltage, Output voltage, Power, Electric quantity, Frequency, Waveform, Alarm indication

Prote c tion
Func tion

Fa ult A la rm

LC D

Working
Environme nt

MODEL: TY-SL-6000

SPECIFICATION

https://xdatou.com



SPECIFICATION

Output Power

Display Method

Input Voltage

Input Range

Low Voltage Protection

Overvoltage Protection

Recovery Voltage

No-load Current

Overload Protection

Output Voltage

Output Frequency

Output Waveform

Overheating Protection

Waveform THD

Conversion E�ciency

Cooling Method

Dimensions

Product Weight

1000W 1500W

LCD

12V/24V/36V/48V/60V/72Vdc

12Vdc(10-15),24Vdc(20-30),36Vdc(30-45),48Vdc(40-60),60Vdc(50-75),72Vdc(60-90)

12V(10.0V±0.3),24V(20V±0.3),36Vdc(30.0V±0.3),48V(40.0V±0.3),60V(50.0V±0.3),72V(60.0V±0.3)

12V(15.0V±0.3),24V(30.0V±0.3),36Vdc(45V±0.3),48V(60.0V±0.3),60V(75.0V±0.3),72V(90.0V±0.3)

12V(13.2V±0.3),24V(25.5V±0.3),36V(38.0V±0.3),48V(51.0V±0.3),60V(65.0V±0.3),72V(78.0V±0.3)

2000W

0.6A

≤130%

10Vac±10%or 220Vac±10%

50Hz±1Hz or 60Hz±1Hz

Pure Sine Wave

80℃±5℃

≤3%THD

0.9

Fan Cooling

0.6A 0.7A

300*173*76mm

3.0Kg

360*173*76mm

3.5Kg

360*173*76mm

4.0Kg

MO DEL PSW- 1000W PSW- 1500W PSW- 2000W

https://xdatou.com



SPECIFICATION

Output Power

Display Method

Input Voltage

Input Range

Low Voltage Protection

High Voltage Protection

No-load Current

Output Voltage

Output Frequency

Output Waveform

High Temperature Protection

Conversion E�ciency

Cooling Method

Dimensions

Product Weight

1000W

12V

10-15V

10V

15V

1.2A

24V

20-30V

20V

30V

0.6A

12V

10-15V

10V

15V

1.1A

24V

20-30V

20V

30V

0.6A

12V

10-15V

10V

15V

1.2A

24V

20-30V

20V

30V

0.5A

12V

10-15V

10V

15V

1.1A

24V

20-30V

20V

30V

0.6A

1200W

230V

50/60Hz

Pure Sine Wave

80℃±5℃

≥90%

Intelligent Air-cooled

310*120*64mm

1500W

LCD

1800W

1.9Kg 2.3Kg

MO DEL: DN- 022

https://xdatou.com



https://xdatou.com

SPECIFICATION

Power Rating

Peak Power

Output Voltage

Voltage Range

No-load Current

Input Reversal

Short Circuit Protection

Overheating Protection

Overvoltage Protection

Low Voltage Protection

10-15V 20-30V 30-45V

≤25W

Burnt Out Insurance

Yes

＞85℃

34-54V 36-72V

15V±0.3V

10V±0.3V

30V±0.3

20V±0.3V

45V±0.3V

31V±0.3V

60V±0.3V

40V±0.3±

75V±0.3V

50V±0.3V

2000W

4400W

110V/240V,50Hz/60Hz

MO DEL: DN- 03- 2000W

O utput 
Volta ge

Input
Volta ge

Buzze r

Input Volta ge

O ve rpre ssure (F1)

(L*W*H)

Type-C, QC3.0, 5V2.1A

390*178*93mm

Output voltage Frequency Power Amount of
Electricity /

Low Pressure
(F2)

Overheating
(F3)

Overload
(F4)

Short Circuit
(F5) /

Yes

Prote c tion
Func tion

Fault Alarms

LC D Disp la y
C o nte nt

LC D Disp la y
o f Fa ult C o d e s

USB C ha rging

Dime nsions

12V 24V 36V 48V 60V



https://xdatou.com

SPECIFICATION

Model

Output Power

Display Method

Input Voltage

Input Range

Low Voltage Protection

Overvoltage Protection

Recovery Voltage

No-load Current

Overload Protection

Output Voltage

Output Frequency

Output Waveform

Overheating Protection

Waveform THD

Conversion E�ciency

Cooling Method

Product Weight

Dimensions

1000W

1000W

2000W

2000W

2500W

2500W

3000W

3000W

3500W

3500W

1500W

1500W

300*173*76
(mm)

3.0Kg 3.5Kg 4.0Kg 4.0Kg 7.5Kg 5.74Kg

360*173*76(mm) 400*242*88
(mm)

460*330*190
(mm)

0.6A 0.7A 0.35A 0.5A 0.5A0.6A

LCD

12V/24V/26V/48V60V/72Vdc

12Vdc(10-15),24Vdc(20-30),36Vdc(30-45),48Vdc(40-60),60Vdc(50-75),72Vdc(60-90)

12V(10.0V±0.3),24V(20V±0.3),36Vdc(30.0V±0.3),48V(40.0V±0.3),60V(50.0V±0.3),72V(60.0V±0.3)

12V(15.0V±0.3),24V(30.0V±0.3),36Vdc(45V±0.3),48V(60.0V±0.3),60V(75.0V±0.3),72V(90.0V±0.3)

12V(13.2V±0.3),24V(25.5V±0.3),36V(38.0V±0.3),48V(51.0V±0.3),60V(65.0V±0.3),72V(78.0V±0.3)

≤130%

10Vac±10% or 220Vac±10%

50Hz±1Hz or 60Hz±1Hz

Pure Sine Wave

80℃±5℃

≤3%THD

0.9

Fan Cooling



SPECIFICATION
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Rated Input Voltage

Rated Current

Miximum E�ciency

Battery Type

Rated Type

AC Voltage

Output Waveform

12V

125A

24V

62.5A

12V

167A

24V

83A

12V

125A

92%

Sealed Lead-acid/Floodedgel Batteries/Lithium Battery

110V/220V, 50Hz/60Hz

Pure Sine Wave

24V

62.5A

12V

167A

24V

83A

1500W 1500W 2000W 2000W 1500W 1500W 2000W 2000W

Input 
Volta ge

AC  O utput 
Volta ge

MO DEL 12V/24V-110V-1500W 12V/24V-110V-2000W 12V/24V-230V-1500W 12V/24V-230V-2000W

Ba tte ry  Low Shutdown

Ba tte ry  High Shutdown

O ve rloa d Prote c tion

O ve r- te m pe ra ture
Prote c tion

O pe ra ting Te mpe ra ture

Humidity

Re m ote  C ontrol
Switc h Inte rfa c e

Dim e nsion

O utput Short C irc uit
Prote c tion

10.5V±0.5V

15.5V±0.5V

After the fault is eliminated,it can be rebooted

110%≤Load<125%,1 minute shutdown; 125%≤Load<150%,30s shutdown;
150%≤Load,shut down immediately;

0-40℃

0-80%

Standard con�guration

325*192*78mm

20.0V±0.5V

31.0V±0.5V

Heat dissipation temperature>90℃, Over-temperature protection

Prote c tion
Func tion

O pe ra ting
Envirome nt

O the r

Input Volta ge 12V 24V

ACCESSORIES
100mm

60mm

19.8ft/ 6M

Re mote  C ontrol

Size: 100*60*27mm / 3.94*2.36*1.06in
Thickness: 1.5mm/0.625in

Ba tte ry C a ble

C a ble ( 2X )



SPECIFICATION
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Rated Input Voltage

Rated Current

Miximum E�ciency

Battery Type

Rated Type

AC Voltage

Output Waveform

12V

100A

92%

Sealed Lead-acid/Floodedgel Batteries/Lithium Battery

110V, 50Hz/60Hz

Pure Sine Wave

12V

133A

12V

183A

1200W 1600W 2200W

Input 
Volta ge

AC  O utput 
Volta ge

MO DEL SAK-12V-110V-1200W SAK-12V-110V-1600W SAK-12V-110V-2200W

Ba tte ry  Low Shutdown

Ba tte ry  High Shutdown

O ve rloa d Prote c tion

O ve r- te m pe ra ture
Prote c tion

O pe ra ting Te mpe ra ture

Humidity

Re m ote  C ontrol
Switc h Inte rfa c e

Dim e nsion

O utput Short C irc uit
Prote c tion

10.5V±0.5V

15.5V±0.5V

After the fault is eliminated,it can be rebooted

110%≤Load<125%,1 minute shutdown; 125%≤Load<150%,30s shutdown;
150%≤Load,shut down immediately;

0-40℃

0-80%

Standard con�guration

325*192*78mm

Heat dissipation temperature>90℃, Over-temperature protection

Prote c tion
Func tion

O pe ra ting
Envirome nt

O the r

 

ACCESSORIES
100mm

60mm

19.8ft/ 6M

Re mote  C ontrol

Size: 100*60*27mm / 3.94*2.36*1.06in
Thickness: 1.5mm/0.625in

Ba tte ry C a ble

C a ble ( 2X )



https://xdatou.com

Inte llinge nt C ontrol

LEP48-300-FSD
Mode l No.:

Ba tte ry  Mode l:

Ba tte ry  C a pa c ity :

Ba tte ry  Inte rna l Re sista nc e : 

Single  C e ll C a pa c ity : 

Ra te d O pe ra ting Volta ge : 

Ma ximum O utput C urre nt: 

Sta nda rd Input C urre nt:

LFP48-300-FSD

LiFePO4 Battery

16.07kWh

≤10mΩ

314Ah

51.2V

210A

150A( Max 210A)

O ve rvolta ge  Prote c tion:

O ve rc ha rge  Prote c tion Re c ove ry : 

O ve rdisc ha rge  Prote c tion: 

O ve rdisc ha rge  Prote c tion Re c ove ry : 

C ha rging High Te mpe ra ture  Prote c tion: 

C ha rging High Te mpe ra ture  Prote c tion Re c ove ry : 

C ha rging Low Te mpe ra ture  Prote c tion: 

C ha rging Low Te mpe ra ture  Prote c tion Re c ove ry :

58.4V

54.0V

43.2V

48V(Adjustable)

50℃

45℃(Adjustable)

0℃(Adjustable)

5℃

Powe r De live ry : 

Equa liza tion: 

Se lf- c onsumption In Powe r Fa ilure : 

Ba tte ry  C yc le  Life :

C ommunic a tion Protoc ol: 

Dime nsions: 

We ight:

40%-60%

Passive Equilibrium

≤300uA

RS232、RS485、CAN

453*260*879mm

110Kg

25℃
45℃

≥8000 Cycles, 70%SOH
≥3000 Cycles, 70%SOH

C ha rging High Te mpe ra ture  Prote c tion:

C ha rging High Te mpe ra ture  Prote c tion Re c ove ry : 

Disc ha rging Low Te mpe ra ture  Prote c tion: 

Disc ha rging Low Te m pe ra ture  Prote c tion Re c ove ry : 

C ha rging O ve rc urre nt: 

Disc ha rging O ve rc urre nt Prote c tion: 

Short C irc uit Prote c tion:

50℃

45℃

-15℃

-10℃

215A

215A

Yes

Product Speci�cation
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SPECIFICATION

LiFePO4 BATTERY

Mode l

C a pa c ity

C ha rging Volta ge

C ha rge  C urre nt

Charging Temperature

Discharge Temperature

Low Temperature Protection

High Temperature Protection

Storage Temperature Range

Discharge Depth

Series And Parallel Connection

Battery Management

Shell Materia

Terminal Material

Terminal Conductivity

32°F~113°F / 0℃~45℃

14°F~140°F/ -10℃~60℃

Charging:14°F~32°F / -5℃±5℃ | Discharging:-13°F~5°F / -20℃±5℃

Charging:140°F~158°F / 65℃±5℃ | Discharging:158°F~176°F / 75℃±5℃

-4°F~113°F / -20℃~45℃（Store for 1-3 Months） | -4°F~68°F / -20℃~20℃（Store for 1 year）

≥80%

4P4S

BMS

ABS

Brass

≥98%

12V100Ah

1280Wh

14.4±0.2V

Max 50A

100A

120A

12V200Ah

2560Wh

14.4±0.2V

Max 100A

200A

240A

12V300Ah

3840Wh

14.4±0.2V

Max 100A

200A

240A

24V100Ah

2560Wh

28.2±0.4V

Max 50A

100A

120A

48V100Ah

5120Wh

57.6±0.8V

Max 50A

100A

120A

Ra te d Disc ha rge  
C urre nt

Ma ximum Disc ha rge  
C urre nt
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SPECIFICATION

MODEL: JC-1116

45°C: 3000 cycles, 70%SOH

3.5Kg 4.0Kg 4.0Kg 7.5Kg 5.74Kg

Produc t Mode l

Ba tte ry  Ty pe

Ba tte ry  C a pa c ity

Nomina l Volta ge

Ba tte ry  C yc le  Life

PV  C ha rging Mode :

PV  Input Powe r Ma x.:

MPPT Tra c k ing Ra nge :

O ptimum Volta ge :

Ma x PV  Input Volta ge :

JC-1116

LiFePO4 Battery 314Ah

16.07KWh

51.2V

25°C: 8000 cycles, 70%SOH

MPPT

2*5500W

90-500Vdc

300~400Vdc

500Vdc

Ma x PV  Input C urre nt:

C ha rging C urre nt Ma x.:

Input Form a t:

Ra te d Input Volta ge :

Volta ge  Ra nge :

18A/18A

150A

L+N+PE

220/230/240VAC

90-280VAC 3V(Normal Mode)

170-280VAC 3V(UPS Mode)

O utput Ra te d Powe r:

O utput Volta ge :

Switc hing Time  (Se tta ble ) :

Pe a k  Powe r:

O ve rloa d C a pa c ity :

Stora ge  Te m pe ra ture :

A ltitude :

Noise  Le ve l:

Battery Inverter: 11000W   PV Inverter: 11000W

220/230/240VAC±5%

Computer equipment 10ms, Household appliances 20ms

22000VA

-15℃~60℃

<50db

Battery Mode:11s@105%~150%Load;
2s@150%~200%Load; 400ms@>200%Load

Altitude should not exceed 1000m, Derated above 1000m,
Up to 4000m, Refer to IEC62040.



SPECIFICATION

MODEL: JC-1132

45°C: 3000 cycles, 70%SOH

3.5Kg 4.0Kg 4.0Kg 7.5Kg 5.74Kg

Produc t Mode l

Ba tte ry  Ty pe

Ba tte ry  C a pa c ity

Nomina l Volta ge

Ba tte ry  C yc le  Life

PV  C ha rging Mode :

PV  Input Powe r Ma x.:

MPPT Tra c k ing Ra nge :

O ptimum Volta ge :

Ma x PV  Input Volta ge :

JC-1132

LiFePO4 Battery 628Ah

32.15KWh

51.2V

25°C: 8000 cycles, 70%SOH

MPPT

2*5500W

90-500Vdc

300~400Vdc

500Vdc

Ma x PV  Input C urre nt:

C ha rging C urre nt Ma x.:

Input Form a t:

Ra te d Input Volta ge :

Volta ge  Ra nge :

18A/18A

150A

L+N+PE

220/230/240VAC

90-280VAC 3V(Normal Mode)

170-280VAC 3V(UPS Mode)

O utput Ra te d Powe r:

O utput Volta ge :

Switc hing Time  (Se tta ble ) :

Pe a k  Powe r:

O ve rloa d C a pa c ity :

Stora ge  Te m pe ra ture :

A ltitude :

Noise  Le ve l:

Battery Inverter: 11000W   PV Inverter: 11000W

220/230/240VAC±5%

Computer equipment 10ms, Household appliances 20ms

22000VA

-15℃~60℃

<50db

Battery Mode:11s@105%~150%Load;
2s@150%~200%Load; 400ms@>200%Load

Altitude should not exceed 1000m, Derated above 1000m,
Up to 4000m, Refer to IEC62040.

https://xdatou.comhttps://xdatou.com



SPECIFICATION

MODEL: JC-6216

45°C: 3000 cycles, 70%SOH

3.5Kg 4.0Kg 4.0Kg 7.5Kg 5.74Kg

Produc t Mode l

Ba tte ry  Ty pe

Ba tte ry  C a pa c ity

Nomina l Volta ge

Ba tte ry  C yc le  Life

PV  C ha rging Mode :

PV  Input Powe r Ma x.:

MPPT Tra c k ing Ra nge :

O ptimum Volta ge :

Ma x PV  Input Volta ge :

JC-6216

LiFePO4 Battery 314Ah

16.07KWh

51.2V

25°C: 8000 cycles, 70%SOH

MPPT

8500W

60-500Vdc

300~400Vdc

500Vdc

Ma x PV  Input C urre nt:

C ha rging C urre nt Ma x.:

Input Form a t:

Ra te d Input Volta ge :

Volta ge  Ra nge :

27A

120A

L+N+PE

220/230/240VAC

90-280VAC 3V(Normal Mode)

170-280VAC 3V(UPS Mode)

O utput Ra te d Powe r:

O utput Volta ge :

Switc hing Time  (Se tta ble ) :

Pe a k  Powe r:

O ve rloa d C a pa c ity :

Stora ge  Te m pe ra ture :

A ltitude :

Noise  Le ve l:

Battery Inverter: 6200W   PV Inverter: 6500W

220/230/240VAC±5%

Computer equipment 10ms, Household appliances 20ms

12400VA

-15℃~60℃

<50db

Battery Mode:11s@105%~150%Load;
2s@150%~200%Load; 400ms@>200%Load

Altitude should not exceed 1000m, Derated above 1000m,
Up to 4000m, Refer to IEC62040.

https://xdatou.com
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SPECIFICATION

MODEL: JC-6232

45°C: 3000 cycles, 70%SOH

3.5Kg 4.0Kg 4.0Kg 7.5Kg 5.74Kg

Produc t Mode l

Ba tte ry  Ty pe

Ba tte ry  C a pa c ity

Nomina l Volta ge

Ba tte ry  C yc le  Life

PV  C ha rging Mode :

PV  Input Powe r Ma x.:

MPPT Tra c k ing Ra nge :

O ptimum Volta ge :

Ma x PV  Input Volta ge :

JC-6232

LiFePO4 Battery 600Ah

32.15KWh

51.2V

25°C: 8000 cycles, 70%SOH

MPPT

8500W

60-500Vdc

300~400Vdc

500Vdc

Ma x PV  Input C urre nt:

C ha rging C urre nt Ma x.:

Input Form a t:

Ra te d Input Volta ge :

Volta ge  Ra nge :

27A

120A

L+N+PE

220/230/240VAC

90-280VAC 3V(Normal Mode)

170-280VAC 3V(UPS Mode)

O utput Ra te d Powe r:

O utput Volta ge :

Switc hing Time  (Se tta ble ) :

Pe a k  Powe r:

O ve rloa d C a pa c ity :

Stora ge  Te m pe ra ture :

A ltitude :

Noise  Le ve l:

Battery Inverter: 6200W   PV Inverter: 6500W

220/230/240VAC±5%

Computer equipment 10ms, Household appliances 20ms

12400VA

-15℃~60℃

<50db

Battery Mode:11s@105%~150%Load;
2s@150%~200%Load; 400ms@>200%Load

Altitude should not exceed 1000m,Derated above 1000m,
Up to 4000m, Refer to IEC62040.



2025

Production and sales of O�-grid 

inverters, LiFePO4 battery, Inverter 

all-in-one machine, Home energy 

storage all-in-one machine, etc.

Zhe ng zhou DA TO U Ha rdwa re  Produc t C o.,Ltd

Product Catalog

http://xdatou.comManager@xdatou.com+8613783531376

30101, Xingyang Equipment Industrial Park, Zhengzhou City

+8613783531376

Manager@xdatou.com

http://xdatou.com

30101, Xingyang Equipment Industrial Park,
Zhengzhou City, Henan Province, China.


